
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.646 

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 19
th

 JULY, 2017 

 

MONITORING OF PROJECTS IN CHHATTISGARH 

 

646. SHRILAKHAN LAL SAHU: 

 

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME 

IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government is keeping vigil over the various 

running central projects in Chhattisgarh; 

(b) the time by which the aforementioned projectsare likely to be 

completed; 

(c) the details of new projects proposed to be started in 

Chhattisgarh during the last three years; and 

(d) the amount proposed to be allocated to each such project? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION [SHRI 

D.V. SADANANDA GOWDA] 

 

(a)& (b): Government through the Ministry of Statistics and Programme 

Implementation monitors on-going central sector infrastructure projects 

costing Rs. 150 crore and above on time and cost overruns through its 

online computerized monitoring system (OCMS) on the basis 

ofinformation provided by the project implementation agencies. As on 

01.04.2017, 42on-going central sectorprojects costing Rs. 150 crore and 

abovewere in the state of Chhattisgarh. Details of project-

wiseanticipated date of completion as provided by the respective 

project implementing agencyis at Annexure-I. 

 

(c)& (d): Details of new central sector projects costing Rs 150 crore and 

above which were approved during the last three years along with the 

anticipated cost as reported by the project implementing agencies is at 

Annexure–II. 



                                                                   Annexure- I 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA  UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 646 DUE FOR 
ANSWER ON  19.07.2017 

DETAILS OF ONGOING CENTRAL SECTOR PROJECTS COSTING Rs. 150 CRORE AND ABOVE IN CHATTISGARH (as on 
01.04.2017) 

Sr 
No. PROJECT NAME 

DATE OF 
APPROV
AL 

ORIGINAL 
DATE OF 
COMMISSIONI
NG 

ANTICIPATED 
DATE OF 
COMMISSIONI
NG 

ORIGIN
AL 
COST 
(Rs in 
crore) 

ANTICIPAT
ED COST 
(Rs in 
crore) 

COST 
OVERRU
N (Rs in 
crore) 

TIME 
OVERR
UN (in 
months) 

1 
JAGANNATHPOR 
OCP(3.00MTY)                                                                            09/2008 03/2015 03/2020 152 460 202 60 

2 

AMLAI OC 
EXPANSION SECTOR  
B (1.50 MTY)                                                              11/2009 03/2016 03/2018 199 199 0 24 

3 
KARTALI (EAST) OCP 
(2.50 MTY)                                                                        07/2008 03/2014 03/2020 178 178 0 72 

4 
PELMA 
OCP(15.00MTY)                                                                                  11/2014 03/2023 03/2023 1,625 1,625 0 0 

5 AMERA OC RCE                                                                                         02/2015 03/2018 03/2018 336 336 0 0 

6 
BIJARI OC RCE (1.50 
MTY)                                                                             05/2014 03/2020 03/2020 164 164 0 0 

7 
MADANNAGAR 
OPENCAST PROJECT                                                                          10/2015 03/2024 03/2024 1,875 1,875 0 0 

8 

KUSMUNDA 
EXPN.OCP(SECL)(15-
50)MTY                                                                    08/2013 03/2023 03/2023 7,612 7,612 0 0 

9 
DURGAPUR 
OPENCAST PROJECT                                                                            02/2015 03/2023 03/2023 916 916 0 0 



10 
AMGAON OPENCAST 
PROJECT RCE                                                                          07/2015 03/2020 03/2020 316 316 0 0 

11 

BAROUD OC 
EXPANSION (RCE)- 
3MTY                                                                      04/2012 03/2016 03/2018 259 259 0 24 

12 

GEVRA EXPANSION 
OCP (SECL) (35-70) 
MTY                                                               06/2010 03/2023 03/2023 11,816 11,816 0 0 

13 

MANIKPUR OC 
EXPANSION (3.5 
MTY)                                                                      12/2009 03/2014 03/2018 322 322 0 48 

14 
CHHAL OC SEAM -III 
(6.00 MTY)                                                                        12/2013 03/2022 03/2022 611 611 0 0 

15 
MARKETING TOP AT 
KORBA                                                                               01/2011 09/2016 02/2017 142 223 57 5 

16 

LARA SUPER 
THERMAL POWER 
PROJECT STAGE-I (2 
X 800 MW)                                                12/2012 06/2017 12/2017 11,846 11,846 0 6 

17 

WR-NR HVDC 
INTERCONNECTOR 
FOR IPP PROJECTS 
IN CHHATTISGARH                                           03/2012 06/2015 06/2017 9,570 9,291 -3 24 

18 

SYSTEM 
STRENTHENING IN 
RAIPUR WARDHA 
CORRIDOR FOR IPP 
PROJECTS IN 
CHHATTISGARH                       01/2012 01/2015 03/2017 1,423 1,875 32 26 



19 

SYSTEM 
STRENGTHENING IN 
NORTH AND WEST 
PART OF WR FOR 
IPP PROJECTS IN 
CHATTISGARH                    12/2011 08/2014 12/2017 1,747 2,229 28 40 

20 

TRANSMISSION 
SYSTEM 
STRENGTHENING IN 
WESTERN PART OF 
WR FOR IPPS 
GENERATION 
PROJECTS IN 
CHATTISGARH  11/2011 07/2014 09/2017 2,128 2,620 23 38 

21 

ESTABLISHMENT OF 
POOLING STATIONS 
AT CHAMPA AND 
RAIGARH FOR IPP 
GENERATION 
PROJECT IN 
CHHATTISGARH   05/2011 05/2014 12/2016 1,962 2,311 18 31 

22 

MULTI MODAL 
LOGISTICS PARK AT 
NAYA RAIPUR                                                            05/2014 03/2018 03/2018 207 207 0 0 

23 

SALKA ROAD -
ANUPNAGAR LINE 
DOUBLING                                                                  09/2006 03/2010 12/2017 325 516 59 93 

24 

DALLI-RAJHARA - 
RAOGHAT(PART OF 
DALLI-RAJHARA-
JAGDALPUR),NL,RVN
L                                     04/1995 12/2012 N.A. 304 632 108 -24,156 



25 
RAIPUR - TITLAGARH  
-  DOUBLING                                                                      03/2007 03/2020 03/2020 758 758 0 0 

26 

KIRANDUL - 
JAGDALPUR 
DOUBLING                                                                        12/2012 N.A. 03/2020 827 1,161 40 24,243 

27 

CONSTRUCION OF 2 
LANE ROAD FROM 
KM. 28700-292.00, 
322.00-342.00 AND 
352.00- 400.00 OF NH 
63 (OLD NH- 12/2010 12/2012 N.A. 169 169 0 -24,156 

28 

REHABILITATION 
AND UP GRADATION  
OF NH-12A FROM 
KM191.422-KM 
242.300 CHILPI- 
KAWARDHA 
SECTION.       12/2015 N.A. N.A. 291 291 0 0 

29 

REHABILITATION 
AND UPGRADATION 
OF NH-43 KM. 
241.000 TO 298.000 
(DAHIKONDA TO 
JAGDALPUR) UNDER 
NHDP-I 11/2014 03/2015 03/2015 263 263 0 0 

30 

REHABILITATION 
AND UPGRADATION 
OF NH-43 KM. 180.00 
TO 241.00 ( BEDMA-
DAHIKONDA) UNDER 
NHDP-IV        10/2014 03/2015 03/2015 298 298 0 0 



31 

REHABILITATION 
AND  UP GRADATION  
OF NH-43 FROM 
KM.81.500-KM 130.00 
DHAMTARI- KANKER 
SECTION.        10/2014 03/2015 03/2015 213 213 0 0 

32 

FOUR / SIX LANING 
OF RAIPUR - SIMGA ( 
PKG-1)                                                         12/2015 N.A. 04/2018 727 727 0 24,220 

33 

FOUR LANING OF 
SARAGAON - 
BILASPUR                                                                   12/2015 N.A. 04/2018 509 509 0 24,220 

34 
FOUR LANING OF 
SIMGA - SARAGAON                                                                      12/2015 N.A. 05/2018 597 597 0 24,221 

35 

FOUR LANING OF 
ORISSA/CHATTISGA
RH BORDER - 
AURANG SECTION                                            02/2013 08/2015 04/2017 1,232 1,232 0 20 

36 

REHABILITATION 
AND UPGRADATION 
OF NH-64 FROM 
KM.0.00 TO 
28.110(ZIRAKPUR TO 
PATIALA SEC.) TO 4 
LANE I 03/2015 N.A. N.A. 422 422 0 0 

37 

REHABILITATION 
AND UPGRADATION 
OF NH-111 FROM KM. 
82.500 TO 163.400 
(KATHGHORA TO 
SHIVNAGAR 
SECTION  11/2015 12/2015 N.A. 485 485 0 -24,192 



38 

REHABILITATION 
AND UP GRADATION  
OF NH-12A FROM 
KM246.849-KM 
317.406 KAWARDHA- 
SIMGA SECTION.        12/2014 N.A. N.A. 394 394 0 0 

39 

DEVELOPMENT OF 
PERMANENT 
BARRACKS AT 21 
LOCATIONS AT 
ROWGHAT DEPOSIT                                 04/2014 04/2015 N.A. 189 189 0 -24,184 

40 
EXPANSION OF 
BHILAI STEEL PLANT                                                                      08/2010 03/2013 06/2017 17,265 17,265 0 51 

41 

2 MTPA PELLET 
PLANT AT 
NAGARNAR                                                                      11/2015 06/2020 06/2020 818 818 0 0 

42 
NMDC INTEGRATED 
STEEL PLANT                                                                          01/2010 05/2015 12/2017 15,525 15,525 0 31 

 

  



Annexure-II 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) & (d) OF LOK SABHA  UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 646 DUE FOR 
ANSWER ON  19.07.2017 

DETAILS OF CENTRAL SECTOR PROJECTS COSTING RS. 150 CRORE AND ABOVE  APPROVED DURING LAST THREE 
YEARS IN CHATTISGARH (as on 01.04.2017) 

Sr 
No. PROJECT NAME 

DATE OF 
APPROVA
L 

ORIGINAL 
DATE OF 
COMMISSIO
NING 

ANTICIPATED 
DATE OF 
COMMISSIONI
NG 

ORIGINAL COST 
(Rs in crore) 

ANTICIPATE
D COST (Rs 
in crore) 

1 PELMA OCP(15.00MTY)                                                                                  11/2014 03/2023 03/2023 1,625 1,625 

2 AMERA OC RCE                                                                                         02/2015 03/2018 03/2018 336 336 

3 BIJARI OC RCE (1.50 MTY)                                                                             05/2014 03/2020 03/2020 164 164 

4 
MADANNAGAR OPENCAST 
PROJECT                                                                          10/2015 03/2024 03/2024 1,875 1,875 

5 
DURGAPUR OPENCAST 
PROJECT                                                                            02/2015 03/2023 03/2023 916 916 

6 
AMGAON OPENCAST 
PROJECT RCE                                                                          07/2015 03/2020 03/2020 316 316 

7 
MULTI MODAL LOGISTICS 
PARK AT NAYA RAIPUR                                                            05/2014 03/2018 03/2018 207 207 

8 

REHABILITATION AND UP 
GRADATION  OF NH-12A 
FROM KM191.422-KM 242.300 
CHILPI- KAWARDHA SECTION.       12/2015 N.A. N.A. 291 291 

9 

REHABILITATION AND 
UPGRADATION OF NH-43 KM. 
241.000 TO 298.000 
(DAHIKONDA TO JAGDALPUR) 
UNDER NHDP-I 11/2014 03/2015 03/2015 263 263 



10 

REHABILITATION AND 
UPGRADATION OF NH-43 KM. 
180.00 TO 241.00 ( BEDMA-
DAHIKONDA) UNDER NHDP-IV        10/2014 03/2015 03/2015 298 298 

11 

REHABILITATION AND  UP 
GRADATION  OF NH-43 FROM 
KM.81.500-KM 130.00 
DHAMTARI- KANKER 
SECTION.        10/2014 03/2015 03/2015 213 213 

12 
FOUR / SIX LANING OF 
RAIPUR - SIMGA ( PKG-1)                                                         12/2015 N.A. 04/2018 727 727 

13 
FOUR LANING OF SARAGAON 
- BILASPUR                                                                   12/2015 N.A. 04/2018 509 509 

14 
FOUR LANING OF SIMGA - 
SARAGAON                                                                      12/2015 N.A. 05/2018 597 597 

15 

REHABILITATION AND 
UPGRADATION OF NH-64 
FROM KM.0.00 TO 
28.110(ZIRAKPUR TO PATIALA 
SEC.) TO 4 LANE I 03/2015 N.A. N.A. 422 422 

16 

REHABILITATION AND 
UPGRADATION OF NH-111 
FROM KM. 82.500 TO 163.400 
(KATHGHORA TO SHIVNAGAR 
SECTION  11/2015 12/2015 N.A. 485 485 

17 

REHABILITATION AND UP 
GRADATION  OF NH-12A 
FROM KM246.849-KM 317.406 
KAWARDHA- SIMGA SECTION.        12/2014 N.A. N.A. 394 394 



18 

DEVELOPMENT OF 
PERMANENT BARRACKS AT 
21 LOCATIONS AT ROWGHAT 
DEPOSIT                                 04/2014 04/2015 N.A. 189 189 

19 
2 MTPA PELLET PLANT AT 
NAGARNAR                                                                      11/2015 06/2020 06/2020 818 818 
 


